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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

AHMAD ALI BADAT

NAVEED-UR-REHMAN

SYED SABEEH-UL-HASSAN HAMDAN

MATI UR REHMAN

ABU BAKAR SADDIQUE

MUHAMMAD RASHID IMRAN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAYYAB

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ANAS JANJUA

HAFIZ AHMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD HUMZA

ABDUL REHMAN AZMI

FARYAD ALI

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

MUHAMMAD AFTAB

AZIZ UL HAQ BADAT

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

SYED MUHAMMAD WAQAR-UL-HASSA

ABDUL REHMAN RAFI

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

MUHAMMAD SIDDIUE

SAEED AHMAD

MAHMOOD-UL-HASSAN JANJUA

IMDAD ULLAH MALIK

MUHAMMAD NASEER

MUHAMMAD IQBAL SALAFI

SHABIR HUSSAIN

FAIZ ULLAH

MUHAMMAD ABID

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

36000126

36000368

36000949

36001976

36000111

36000526

36000480

36000354

36000178

36000653

36000409

36000112

36000942

36000499

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

T.T. SINGH

D.G. KHAN

HAFIZABAD

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

AHMAD WAQAS

MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD ZAHID ZAHEER IQBAL

MUHAMMAD MUAWIYAH

HARIS BILAL

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

ABDUL TAWAB

MUHAMMAD NAUMAN SHAH

MUHAMMAD YOUSUF USMAN

MUHAMMAD TARIQ RIAZ

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IMRAN NAZEER

MUHAMMAD AFFAN ZAFAR

SHAUKAT ALI BHALLI

NAEEM AKHTAR CHAUDHARY

MUHAMMAD IQBAL JAVED

ABID HUSSAIN

SAADAT NAWAZ

ABDUL LATIF

HAFIZ MANZOOR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD HASHIM SHAH

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD USMAN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ

NAZEER AHMAD

ZAFAR AHMED

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

36000209

36000306

36000107

36000027

36001293

36000131

36000700

36000377

36000051

36000415

36001312

36000109

T.T. SINGH

CHINIOT

BAHAWALPUR

MULTAN

ATTOCK

BAHAWALPUR

NANKANA
SAHIB

MIANWALI

BAHAWALPUR

KHUSHAB

OKARA

SIALKOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

ZAMAN ALI

ATTA UR REHMAN

SHABBIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

HAFIZ ABDUL RAHMAN

MUDDASSAR NAZAR

MUHAMMAD BILAL TARIQ

HAFIZ KHALID IMRAN

MUHAMMAD NADEEM

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

MUHAMMAD OMAR

GULZAR HUSSAIN

ABDURREHMAN

BASHIR AHMAD

ATTA MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD SAEED

NIZAMUDDIN

NAZAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM TARIQ

ALLAH JWAYA

KHUSHI MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD JAMIL

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

36000496

36001630

36000735

36000593

36000149

36000672

36000127

36000640

36000785

36000650

36001121

36000620

HAFIZABAD

MIANWALI

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

LODHRAN

BHAKKAR

KHUSHAB

T.T. SINGH

SARGODHA

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

MULTAN

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

MUHAMMAD HASSAN

HAFIZ AZFAR KHURSHID

HAFIZ ZAFAR MEHMOOD SADOZAI

MUHAMMAD ZULFIQAR

HAFIZ ABDUL RASHEED

HAFIZ TAHSEEN AZAM

MOAWAZ IFTIKHAR

MUHAMMAD ALEEM AFZAL

ADNAN SHAOUKAT

HAFIZ ABDUL REHMAN

TAJAMMUL HUSSAIN JANI

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ARIF

HAMEED HUSSAIN

KHURSHID AHMAD

GHULAM MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD YAR

ABDUL MAJID

MUHAMMAD AZAM

MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR AHMED

MUHAMMAD AFZAL KAHLOON

SHOUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD NIZAM ALAM

ABDUL RAHMAN

ZULFQUAR ALI

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

36001160

36000031

36001408

36001348

36000096

36001405

36001975

36001404

36001096

36000139

36000795

36000457

LAHORE

KASUR

RAWALPINDI

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

M.B. Din

RAWALPINDI

NAROWAL

KHANEWAL

BAHAWALPUR

LAYYAH

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

SYED SIBT E HASSAN

MUHAMMAD SARWAR SAJID

MUHAMMAD AYUB

FARHAD ALI

MUHAMMAD NUMAN

MUHAMMAD ABDUL REHMAN

QAMAR ZAMAN

ISTEKHAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SABIR

AQEEL ASHRAF

IRSHAD ALI

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ AHMED

SYED ZAWAR HUSSAIN

ABDUL SHAKOOR

GHULAM HAIDAR

AMEER DAD

ALLAMA MUHAMMAD YOUSUF

ZULFIQAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD MALIK

JEHANGIR ALI

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

BASHIR AHMED

MANSAB KHAN

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

36000035

36000424

36000193

36000205

36000739

36000018

36000265

36000482

36000964

36000497

36000803

36000191

LODHRAN

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

D.G. KHAN

ATTOCK

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

NANKANA
SAHIB

BAHAWALPUR

HAFIZABAD

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

KHUSHAB

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 6 of 6

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER ARABIC - MALE   -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

14 Case #  123B2017

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ASLAM SULTAN

FAROOQ AHMAD SAEEDI

ABDUL RAUF

ULFAT HUSSAIN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WAQAR U DIN

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR SIDDIQUE

WARIS ALI

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL SAEEDI

ATTA UR REHMAN

SAIF ULLAH

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ RAZA

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

TAJ DIN

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

36000224

36000417

36000996

36001320

36000515

36000638

36000651

FAISALABAD

R.Y. KHAN

NANKANA
SAHIB

SHEIKHUPURA

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


